Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION EC	ORM COVER SHEET	LIO BERADTAIGNE +
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached or	glad description of the control of t
Name of conveying party(ies):			
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		2. Name and address of Name: Venice Maid	
(Successor by merger to LaSa)	le Business '	Internal	, oods, me.
Credit, Inc.)		Address: P.O. Box 15	505
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address; 270 N	North Mill Road
General Partnership Corporation-State	Limited Partnership		
Other Limited Liability Company			_State: NJ Zip: 08360-1505
V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		· —	hip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Tyes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger		<u> </u>
Security Agreement	j	Corporation-State_	lew Jersey
Other_Release of Security Agree	Change of Name	Other	
Execution Date: 3/31/2004		representative designation is :	the United States, a domestic attached; Yes No
Execution Date. 5/5 // 2007		Additional name(s) & address	rate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	ution No.(ş) 2,427,802;
			460,696; 2,344,536;
	Additional number(s) att		
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Total number of applica	Offices and
concerning document should be mailed:	·	registrations involved: .	5
Name: Christopher M. Turk, Esquire		·	17
Internal Address: 9th Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)	,\$_140.00
		Enclosed	
 -			
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address. One Logan Square		8. Deposit account numbe	
Street Address: One Logan Square	·		·1-
		022555	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zir	19103_8000		
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip	p: <u>19103-6998</u>		
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
•	1		
	///	1-1-m 1 -	
Christopher M. Turk	June	April 111. Found	April 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing	=	nature	Date
- Otal	onomer or bedes lucinque conet	sheet, altachments, and document:	6

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 05/20/29 OMB 0851-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Yrademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivir	ng Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number	
Name		_ .	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		,	
	the total number of pages of the at ling any attachments.	tached conveyance docume	#
Trademark Applic	ation Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	rk if additional numbers attached
	ark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration I		nbers for the same property).
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)
		2,187,357	
			
<u> </u>			
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total number of	properties involved. #	5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payπ Deposit Accoun		Deposit Account	<u> </u>
	by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accour		
	Authorization t	o charge additional fees:	ves No No
Statement and Si	gnature		
	- of my knowledge and belief, the forego py is a true copy of the original docum erein,		
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0386

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Dated as of March 31, 2004

LaSalle Business Credit, LLC (successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.) ("Assignee" or "Agent") has a security interest of record, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated September 7, 2001 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in trademarks of Venice Maid Foods, Inc. ("Assignor" or "Borrower") represented by the following registration numbers:

Trademark	Registration Number	Date Registered
BRILL'S	2,427,802	02/13/2001
REDY-MAID	2,491,655	09/25/2001
VENICE MAID (Stylized)	2,460,696	06/19/2001
VENICE MAID	2,344,536	04/25/2000
BON-RAY	2,187,357	09/08/1998

Assignee hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks granted to Assignee in the Trademark Security Agreement.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name: Michael F. Atchento WE

Title: Frant Vice President

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA :

: S.S.

STATE OF PENNSULVANAT

On this 3/ day of 2004, before me, a Notary Public for the said County and State, personally appeared 2004, before me, a Notary Public for the said County and proven to me to be a 115 Vice Wallet of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the foregoing Release of Trademark Security Interest on behalf of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

2 Benell

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL SHELDON BENDER, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 2, 2006